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2.11 Juvenile delinquents classified by type of delinquency and percentage distribution, 1971-73 
(concluded) 

Delinquency 1971 

Theft and having in possession' 

False pretences and fraud and corruption 

Arson and other fires* 

Other interference with property 

Incorrigibility and vagrancy 

Immorality 

Theft, auto 

Various other delinquencies 

Total 

No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% 

13,159 
33.92 

219 
0,57 
194 

0,50 
2,295 

5.92 
1,431 
3.69 
409 
1.06 

1,126 
2,90 

10,054 
25.89 

38,798 
100.00 

13,033 
30,90 

213 
0.51 
222 

0.53 
4,053 

9.61 
657 
1.56 
390 

0.92 
1,246 

2.95 
12,216 

28.95 
42,183 
100.00 

12,984 
29.41 

302 
0,68 
244 

0.55 
4,182 

9.47 
444 
1.01 
320 

0.72 
1,437 
3.26 

13,607 
30,82 

44,151 
100.00 

includes having in possession, theft, theft from mail, theft of bicycle. 
'Includes false alarm of fire. 

2.12 Dispositionofdelinquents, by type of sentence and percentage distribution, 1971-73 

Type of sentence 1971 1972 

Reprimanded 

Probation' 

Fined or made restitution 

Detained indefinitely 

Sent to training school 

Final disposition suspended 

Mental hospital 

Other 

Total dispositions 

'Includes probation of court and probation of parents. 

.Vo. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% ,Vo. 
't 
.Vo. 
"I 
No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% 

524 
1.35 

12,422 
32.02 
4,318 
11.13 

207 
0.53 

1,641 
4.23 

5,897 
15.20 

14 
0.04 

13,775 
35.50 

38,798 
100.00 

791 
1 88 

12,053 
28.57 
5,220 
12.37 

129 
0.31 

1,190 
2.82 

7,179 
17.02 

35 
0.08 

15,586 
36.95 

42,183 
100.00 

1,075 
2.44 

11,990 
27,16 
6,237 
14.13 

77 
0.17 

1,108 
2.51 

7,763 
17,58 

20 
0.04 

15,880 
35.97 

44,151 
100.00 

2.13 Population in penitentiaries, in provincial adult institutions and in training schools, years ended 
Dec. 31,1972-74 

Type of institution 

1972 
Penitentiaries 
Provincial adult institutions 
Training schools 

For boys 
For girls 

1973 
Penitentiaries 
Provincial adult institutions 
Training schools* 

For boys 
For girls 

1974 
Penitentiaries 
Provincial adult institutions 
Training schools' 

For boys 
For girls 

In custody 
at beginning 
of year 

7,483 
10,682 

1,959 
1,308 

651 

8,253 
10,006 

1,877 
1,184 

608 

9,111 
9,728 
2,053 
1,259 

657 

Movement 
in 

12,115 
124,974 
11,923 
7,744 
4,179 

12,778 
163,035 

12,602 
7,607 
4,146 

13,792 
156,182 

13,320 
7,462 
4,659 

Movement 
out 

11,345 
125,650 

12,005 
7,783 
4,222 

11,920 
163,239 

12,426 
7,532 
4,097 

14,404 
155,923 

13,452 
7.579 
4,699 

In custody 
at end 
of year 

8,253 
10,006 

1,877 
1,269 

608 

9,111 
9,802 
2,053 
1,259 

657 

8,499 
9,987 
1,921 
1,142 

617 

% change 

+ 10,3 
-6.3 
-4.2 
-3.0 
-6.6 

-H0.4 
-2.0 

-1-9.4 
-1-6.3 
-1-8.1 

-6.7 
-1-2.7 

-6.4 
-9.3 
-6,1 

'Totals include two co-educational schools not included in the figures broken down by sex. 


