2.11	Juvenile delinquents classified by type of delinquency and percentage distribution, 1971-73
	(concluded)

Delinquency		1971	1972	1973
Theft and having in possession!	No.	13,159	13,033	12,984
False pretences and fraud and corruption	% No.	33.92 219	30.90 213	29.41 302
raise preferees and traud and corruption	196	0.57	0.51	0.68
Arson and other fires ²	No.	194	222	244
	%,	0.50	0.53	0.55
Other interference with property	No.	2,295	4,053	4,182
AUTOMINE - 1111 411 411 411 411 411 411 411 411	16	5.92	9.61	9.47
Incorrigibility and vagrancy	No.	1,431	657	444
	*96	3.69	1.56	1.01
Immorality	No.	409	390	320
	%	1.06	0.92	0.72
Theft, auto	No.	1,126	1,246	1,437
	1/4	2.90	2.95	3.26
Various other delinquencies	No.	10,054	12,216	13,607
	1/6	25.89	28.95	30.82
Total	No.	38,798	42,183	44,151
	'W.	100,00	100.00	100.00

Includes having in possession, theft, theft from mail, theft of bicycle. Includes false alarm of fire.

2.12 Disposition of delinquents, by type of sentence and percentage distribution, 1971-73

Type of sentence		1971	1972	1973
Reprimanded	No. 524		791	1,076
An artist and	% .	1.35	1.88	2.44
Probation ¹	No.	12,422	12,053	11,990
Plant of the service was	W. No.	32.02	28.57 5.220	27.16
Fined or made restitution	%o.	4,318 11.13	12.37	6,237
Detained indefinitely	No.	207	129	77
	16.	0.53	0.31	0.17
Sent to training school	No.	1,641	1.190	1,108
	·W.	4.23	2.82	2.51
Final disposition suspended	No.	5.897	7.179	7,763
	%.	15.20	17.02	17.58
Mental hospital	No.	14	35	20
0.1	W.	0.04	0.08	0.04
Other	No.	13,775	15,586	15,880
Tanal attangentations	N.	35.50 38.798	36.95 42.183	35.97 44.151
Total dispositions	No.	100.00	100.00	100.00

Includes probation of court and probation of parents.

2.13 Population in penitentiaries, in provincial adult institutions and in training schools, years ended Dec. 31, 1972-74

Type of institution	In custody at beginning of year	Movement in	Movement out	In custody at end of year	% change
1972 Penitentiaries Provincial adult institutions Training schools For boys For girls	7,483	12,115	11,345	8,253	+10.3
	10,682	124,974	125,650	10,006	-6.3
	1,959	11,923	12,005	1,877	-4.2
	1,308	7,744	7,783	1,269	-3.0
	651	4,179	4,222	608	-6.6
1973 Penitentiaries Provincial adult institutions Training schools ⁴ For boys For girls	8,253	12,778	11,920	9,111	+10.4
	10,006	163,035	163,239	9,802	-2.0
	1,877	12,602	12,426	2,053	+9.4
	1,184	7,607	7,532	1,259	+6.3
	608	4,146	4,097	657	+8.1
1974 Penitentiaries Provincial adult institutions Training schools ¹ For boys For girls	9,111	13,792	14,404	8,499	-6.7
	9,728	156,182	155,923	9,987	+2.7
	2,053	13,320	13,452	1,921	-6.4
	1,259	7,462	7,579	1,142	-9.3
	657	4,659	4,699	617	-6.1

¹Totals include two co-educational schools not included in the figures broken down by sex.